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Product Number: AN2400-92158BRS
Product Name: Antenna

1. Revision History
Revision

Date
1.0

Change Notification
2020.08.06 HIRR

Description

Page 3



Product Number: AN2400-92158BRS

Product Name: Antenna

2. Specification

Sample Photo

A. Electrical Characteristics

Frequency 2400 ~ 2500 MHz
V.S.W.R <20

Peak Gain 5dBi / Max
Polarization Linear
Impedance 50 Ohm

B. Material & Mechanical Characteristics
Material of Radiator CuU

Material of Plastic TPE/ABS
Cable Type RG-178U

Connector Type

SMA Male Reverse

C. Environmental

Operation Temperature -40°C~+65°C
Storage Temperature -40°C~+80°C
Antenna Color Storage life | <2 year

Page 4




Product Number: AN2400-92158BRS
Product Name: Antenna

3. Characteristics and Reliability Test

Test Items JHlg, | Test Condition and Procedure JHE 574 Requirements EE3k Result
TEHH S
Cl | V.S.WR. Set DUT on Network Analyzer; make individual Directive DUT specification PASS
ERREEHZEE | calibration to test st B IITESBOETHH FrERRYI
C3 | Antenna Set DUT on Antenna Chamber; make individual Directive DUT specification PASS
Gain calibration to test B RKARHE = SBEITHE RrEfriYE
PN G
M1 | Vibration GB / T2423.48-2008 1. No Visual Damage PASS
=L)] Amplitude: 0.03 inch (1.5mm); Freq: 20 to 80 to 20 | 2. Frequency Tol.<5%
Hz IREARINELA BIERmR <5%
3 directions; 2 hours for each direction
¥RIE 1.5mm ; $E3% 20~80~20Hz ; 3 R 2H
M2 | Random GB / T2423.8-1995 1. No parts separated ~ fracture | PASS

Drop Single : Height: 1.0 Meter; 3 directions; 1 time for | 2. Frequency Tol.<5%

B each direction B R& » & 1m 5 3SEAHEE 1R | EAERY BN ERRFEE<5%
Packing : Height: 0.76 Meter; 1 corner, 3 edges, 6 PASS
surface
B 0.76m » —fF ~ =8 AE&—X

M4 | Pull Test Holding with individual specification; force 1. Directive DUT specification | PASS

A applied to axis of terminal BB EBEMWHFHR S | 2. Frequency Tol.<5%

FFERPAYIRE R mS <5%
M6 | Dimension Inspection of dimension, color, material, package, | Directive DUT specification PASS

R~ surface process AR~ B ik O3 FRHEE | FERAYAE

E3 | Temperature | GB / T 2423.3-2006 After 2 Hours Recovery PASS
and Temp: 80°C/ 12 H; -40°C/ 12H RH: = 90%; Time: | 1. No Visual Damage

Humidity 24H 2. Frequency Tol.<<5%

Chamber B 80°C G 12H #8-40°C ek 12H JRE = 90%: | K1E 2H J5, fEHHREINEIR & 38

TECRE# iRFfE] 24H RFE<5%

E5 | Aging test GB /T 2423.2 - 2008 After 2 Hours Recovery PASS

Z1b Temp: 80°C; Time: 24 hours 1. No Visual Damage
JRFE 80°C » Ml 24H 2. Frequency Tol.<5%

IR NEL T B R mE <5%

R1 | RoHS With Reference to IEC 62321:2008 with flow chart | Directive RoHS 2015/863/EU PASS
£ |EC 62321 JR 7R 54 RoHS 2015/863/EU &%=

R2 | PFOS With Reference to USA EPA 3550C:1996 by LC/MS | Directive RoHS 2015/863/EU PASS

2% USA EPA 3550C JHIs iz

& RoHS 2015/863/EU fZ#E
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Product Number: AN2400-92158BRS '_ ol P
Product Name: Antenna S RrY ey

4. Antenna - S Parameter Test Data

1 Active ChiTrace 2 Response 3 Stimulus 4 MerfAnalysis 5 Instr Stake

Trl 544 Log Mag 10.00dE/ Ref 0.000dE
000 5 Zhnnnon GRz 17,369 48
40,00 |2 2.4500000 SHE -15.805 dE
=3 2.5000000 GHz -132.45% dB
20.00
20.00 Hald
10.00
0.000 ! q Single
-10.00 __________%__h_—hhHHM“ﬂH5__,#jIf—jg"EF#rF_F_f_f__________h__q_h_hhﬁh“““#f1
-20.00 -
Tz Conkinuous
-30.00 —
40,00 Hald
_c0.00 N E— &l Channels
FIEE 544 SWR S00.0ms Ref 1.000 Continuous
&-000 5 hoooo0 Gz 1.3132 Disp Channels
c.ooo | 2 2.4500000 GHz  1.3865
2.5000000 GHz 1.53292 i
c.oon Trigger Source |
Inkernal
4,500
4.000 Trigger Event
- on Sweep
F.0ao Restart
2,500
2.000 . -
Fligger
1.500 -
1.000 p F Y |
[1 Stam 2 GHz IFBA 70 kHz Stop 3 GHz [EGd |
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Product Number: AN2400-92158BRS
Product Name: Antenna

5. Antenna - Radiation Pattern Test Data

2400 MHz

2450 MHz

Frequency

TEF (dEm)

Feak EIRP (dEm)
NHFEF +- 45 (degree)
NHFEF +/- 30 (degree)
E-Theta Feak Gain (dEi)
E-Fhi Peak Gain {dEi)
E-Total Peak Gain (dEi)
Directivity (dEi)
Efficiency (%)

2400
-1.36
4.45
-1.81
2.32
£.88
4.44
4.45
2.8z

7308

2430 2440
1330 -le2
443 423
-la 208
2310 257
8.6 9.5
44 422
443 423
276 585
7361 688
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2450
-1.34
443
-1.78
2.27
-10.07
4.4
443
2.7
73.38

2460
-1.33
4.35
-1.75
-2.25
9.93
4.51
4.55
2.89
3.5




0 | 3 4 | S 6 | 7 | 8
SIGN | DATE DESCRIPTION APPROVER
A
A
A
Compatible
- %195.0+3.0 _
o
o +
~—
5 - 165.0£2.0 _
| I— -
[ L —- f\ —- - —- - - —- - —- - - —- —- -
— N\
— | L
Note:
1.Take" * "is the important dimension.
2.Tolerance:Unmarked tolerance refer to
the standard tolerance please.
Invax System Group.
d ' ;'t Cortec Technology Inc.
4 |SMA306-CPR5A03-HC | SMALTETEEE | POM focRe) 1 O ecCc Emaltinfo@invancome Paoskagrasioss
3 | AN0304-T07B ST ABS o 1 TITLE: 2.4GHz 5dBi Antenna
2 | AN9201-06B — ABS w p PART NO.: AN2400-92158BRS |CUSTOMER PIN: /
— APPBY | CHKBY | RFBY | DESBY @} | Tolerance
1 | AN9201-04B RPBIME | TPE e 1 UNTS mm | XX 0.3
— . — . Grant | Kenny WS SCALE_ 11| XXX 02
No. Part Number Description Material Finished Q'ty 2017/09/20|2017/09/20 2017/09/20REvision: A1 X° 1
1 | 2 | 3 | 4 5 & | 7 | 8




Invax System Group.

Cortec ZEmEEHE ok A

PACKING CRITERION

Date: 2017.09.20 Page: 1 of 1
Part Number : AN2400-92158BRS Revision : A
Name: 2.4GHz 5dBi Antenna Customer : All

1.Enter OPP bag -

a—11r_ [ | (-1
{} a—ar [ | = TJe]]
ST
o e i [T W —>
1PCS/bag 50PCS/bag
2.PACKING -
SIZE:29.0x23.0x32.5cm
300PCS/CARTON
3. SEALING.,
SIDE FRONT
ok Lavlo—e | | COEBEI Sortec
N.W.###  KGS MADE IN CHINA
G.W.: #i# KGS
ERS s —
P ——

APPROVED BY ' Grant CHECKED BY : Kenny DESIGNED BY : ws





